GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1733
(To be answered on the 28t November 2019)

KANNUR AIRPORT

1733. SHRI BENNY BEHANAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oIl ferareter a5ht be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of airlines utilising Kannur airport in Kerala;
(b) the number of passengers who utilised the airport on daily average; and
(c) the time by which the Kannur airport will break even in its operations?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT TR TR A T | A (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): Four airlines are utilising Kannur Airport in Kerala i.e. Air India, Air
India Express, Indigo and Go Air.

(b): The daily average number of passengers in Kannur Airport has been
close to 4000 from 01 January 2019 till 15 November 2019. The highest daily
average of 5131 was recorded in August 2019. '
(¢): The viability of airport depends upon revenue and costs of the airport.
The major sources of revenue are aeronautical revenue and non-aeronautical
revenue. The airport revenue depends upon landing charges and the number
of aircrafts landing. The aeronautical charges are determined by AERA.
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